504615913 10/27/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4662628

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	•					
			ne	Execution Date			
DR LON JUDE LATIOLAIS					10/13/2017		
	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	VYLON IP HOLDING, LLC						
Street Address:	P.O. BC	OX 907					
City:	BREAU	JX BRIDG	ìE				
State/Country:	LOUISI	ANA					
Postal Code:	70517						
			Number				
Property Type Application Number:		14704557	Number				
		11/0100					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA						
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to				ccessful, it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to f provided	l; if that i	s unsuccessful, it will				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email:	be sent to f provided	l; if that i cnguyen@	s unsuccessful, it will @matthewsfirm.com				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provided	l; if that i cnguyen@ TERRY L	<i>s unsuccessful, it will</i> @matthewsfirm.com . MCCUTCHEON				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email:	be sent to f provided	l; if that i cnguyen@ TERRY L	<i>s unsuccessful, it will</i> @matthewsfirm.com . MCCUTCHEON RING DRIVE				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided :	I; if that i cnguyen TERRY L 2000 BEF SUITE 70	<i>s unsuccessful, it will</i> @matthewsfirm.com . MCCUTCHEON RING DRIVE				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided :	I; if that is cnguyen TERRY L 2000 BEF SUITE 70 HOUSTC	<i>s unsuccessful, it will</i> @matthewsfirm.com MCCUTCHEON RING DRIVE 00				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : :	I; if that is cnguyen@ TERRY L 2000 BEF SUITE 70 HOUSTC	<i>s unsuccessful, it will</i> @matthewsfirm.com . MCCUTCHEON RING DRIVE 00 PN, TEXAS 77057				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent to f provided : :	I; if that is cnguyen TERRY L 2000 BEF SUITE 70 HOUSTC LA ^T TE	<i>s unsuccessful, it will</i> @matthewsfirm.com MCCUTCHEON RING DRIVE 00 PN, TEXAS 77057 TIOLAIS-011:CIP				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided : :	l; if that i cnguyen TERRY L 2000 BEF SUITE 70 HOUSTO LA TE /Te	s unsuccessful, it will @matthewsfirm.com MCCUTCHEON RING DRIVE 00 PN, TEXAS 77057 TIOLAIS-011:CIP RRY L MCCUTCHEON				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER:	l; if that i cnguyen TERRY L 2000 BEF SUITE 70 HOUSTO LA TE /Te	s unsuccessful, it will @matthewsfirm.com MCCUTCHEON RING DRIVE 00 N, TEXAS 77057 TIOLAIS-011:CIP RRY L MCCUTCHEON rry L McCutcheon/				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Cover_Sheet#p	be sent to f provided :: NUMBER: :: age1.tif	l; if that i cnguyen TERRY L 2000 BEF SUITE 70 HOUSTC LA ^T TE /Te 10/	s unsuccessful, it will matthewsfirm.com MCCUTCHEON RING DRIVE N, TEXAS 77057 TIOLAIS-011:CIP RRY L MCCUTCHEON rry L McCutcheon/ 27/2017	be sent	via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Cover_Sheet#p source=Latiolais -11 CIF	be sent to f provided : NUMBER: : age1.tif PAssignme	I; if that is cnguyen TERRY L 2000 BEF SUITE 70 HOUSTC LA TE /Te 10/	s unsuccessful, it will matthewsfirm.com MCCUTCHEON RING DRIVE N, TEXAS 77057 TIOLAIS-011:CIP RRY L MCCUTCHEON rry L McCutcheon/ 27/2017 hts, Title and Interst in In	be sent	page1.tif		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Cover_Sheet#p source=Latiolais -11 CIR source=Latiolais -11 CIR	be sent to f provided :: NUMBER: : age1.tif PAssignme PAssignme	I; if that is cnguyen TERRY L 2000 BEF SUITE 70 HOUSTC LA TE /Te 10/	s unsuccessful, it will matthewsfirm.com MCCUTCHEON RING DRIVE N, TEXAS 77057 TIOLAIS-011:CIP RRY L MCCUTCHEON rry L McCutcheon/ 27/2017	be sent	page1.tif page2.tif		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: Vylon IP Holding, LLC				
Dr. Lon Jude Latiolais	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 10/13/2017 Assignment	Street Address: P.O. Box 907 City: Breaux Bridge State: LA Country: US Zip: 70517 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Mo Mo document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)				
14/704557					
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terry L. McCutcheon	involved:_ <u>1</u>				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$				
Internal Address:					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 2000 Bering Drive, Ste 700					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Houston	8. Payment Information				
State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>77057</u>					
Phone Number: 713-355-4200					
Docket Number: Latiolais-011:CIP	Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: tmccutcheon@matthewsfirm.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: /Terry L McCutcheon/	10-27-17				
Signature	Date				
Terry L McCutcheon	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing					
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o					
	PATENT				

REEL: 043974 FRAME: 0321

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Inventio	nL
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	

Assignee Information

Vylon IP Holding, LLC			
P.O. Box 907			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Breaux Bridge	State	LA	
US	Postal Code	70517	
	Title of Invention:		
	P.O. Box 907 Breaux Bridge	P.O. Box 907 Breaux Bridge State US Postal Code Title of Invention:	P.O. Box 907 Breaux Bridge State LA US Postal Code 70517 Title of Invention:

SYRINGE FOR AND METHOD OF DELIVERING A VOLUME OF SOLUTION WITH GUIDANCE

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):

United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention

Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention

United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/704,557

Date of Execution: _____ Date of Filing: 05-05-2015

United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.

United States Patent No(s).

International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.

Other (specify)

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address]
Raymond James Latiolais	P.O. Box 907, Breaux Bridge, LA 70517	
on behalf of Dr. Lon Jude		
Latiolais (Deceased)		
l		

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Nota	arization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)
Name	Signatuje/Date
Raymond James Latiolais	Lugard Jan JE The 1013
on behalf of Dr. Lon Jude	
Latiolais (Deceased)	

Assignment o	f Rights,	Title	and	Interest	8878	Invention
(Mu	Itiple inve	ntors;	singl	e assigned)	

Docket Number

Latiolais-011:CIP

Not	arization
(Although notarization is not neccessary, it will be consider	ed prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this day of	, in the year20/7
at	n de
hairiana	Signature of Assignor (or of autonized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
State of <u>LOUISIMA</u> County of <u>St. MARLIN</u>	
Before me personally appeared <u>Raymond James La</u> foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also reputives this	resented that he or she is authorized to execute the same
	(Notary Public) To hu H Docre
Executed this day of	, in the year
at	
State of	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
County of	
Before me personally appeared foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also rep this day of, in the second seco	who acknowledged the resented that he or she is authorized to execute the same ne year
	(Notary Public)
Executed this day of	, in the year
ăt	· · · ·
State of	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
County of	
Before me personally appeared foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also rep this day of, in t	who acknowledged the resented that he or she is authorized to execute the same he year
ν.	(Notary Public)

Page 3 of

RECORDED: 10/27/2017